Master Valve USA
B Series Floating Ball Valve
 2
Proven technology combined
with the art of manufacturing
 3
Quality comes
from disciplined

100 = 10"
120 = 12"
How to Order
Bore Size
Valve Type Port Configuration
B1 = Unibody cast steel
         floating ball valve
B2 = 2-piece cast steel
         floating ball valve
B3 = 2-piece forged steel
         floating ball valve
B4 = 3-piece forged steel
         floating ball valve
B5 = Seal welded/extended
         body /cooling fins forged
         steel floating ball valve
F = Full port
R = Reduced port
Left End Connection
A = API 6A
B = Butt Welds
F = Flat Face
G = Grayloc Hub
H = Rcon
J = RTJ
L = Blank
P = Pipe Extension X Pipe
R = Raised Face
S = Socket Weld
T = Threaded (NPT)
W = Wafer
X =  Special
Pressure Class
1 = 150#
3 = 300#
4 = 400#
6 = 600#
8 = 800#
9 = 900#
A = 1500#
B = 2500#
C = 2000 PSI
D = 3000 PSI
E = 5000 PSI
Right End Connection
A = API 6A
B = Butt Welds
F = Flat Face
G = Grayloc Hub
H = Rcon
J = RTJ
L = Blank
P = Pipe Extension X Pipe
R = Raised Face
S = Socket Weld
T = Threaded (NPT)
W = Wafer
X =  Special
Example:  020B2F-RR3-1671-GH-NB. This figure number represents a 2” B2 Series (2-piece cast steel) Float-
ing Ball Valve,  Full Port, Raised Face, ANSI Class 300, A105 Body, 316SS ball and seat, 17-4PH stem,
B7M/2HM Bolting, PTFE seats, HNBR seals, per NACE MR0175 Service, Bare stem.
 16
Ball Body
How to Order
1 = A105/A350 LF2
2 = A105N
3 = ASTM A216 WCB
4 = CF3M/SS316L/F316L
5 = A29 4140
6 = CF8M/SS316/F316
7 = 17-4PH
8 = A29 4130
9 = A105
A = CA15/SS410/F6A
I = Inconel
L = ASTM A352 LCC
U = Duplex SS
O = Special
Available for other materials
Example:  020B2F-RR3-1671-GH-NB. This figure number represents a 2” B2 Series (2-piece cast steel) Float-
ing Ball Valve,  Full Port, Raised Face, ANSI Class 300, A105 Body, 316SS ball and seat, 17-4PH stem,
B7M/2HM Bolting, PTFE seats, HNBR seals, per NACE MR0175 Service, Bare stem.
1 = A105/A350 LF2
4 = F316L
5 = A29 4140
6 = F316
7 = 17-4PH
8 = A29 4130
9 = A105
I = Inconel
U = Duplex SS
O = Special
Available for other materials
Stem
1 = A105/A350 LF2
2 = A105N
3 = ASTM A216 WCB
4 = CF3M/SS316L/F316L
5 = A29 4140
6 = CF8M/SS316/F316
7 = 17-4PH
8 = A29 4130
9 = A105
A = CA15/SS410/F6A
I = Inconel
L = ASTM A352 LCC
U = Duplex SS
O = Special
Available for other materials
 17
Seat Insert
Operator
Seal Code
Mod Code NACE Option
1 = B7M/2HM
2 = B7/2H
3 = L7M/7M
4 = L7/7
5 = B8M/8M
6 = A453 Gr.660
O = Special
Available for other materials
N = NACE
S = Non NACE
A =  Actuator
B =  Bare stem
G =  Gear operator
L =   Lever
O =  Special
Exx = Stem extension xx inches
xxx  = Modification code xxx
How to Order
B = Buna-N
G = Glass Filled PTFE
N = Nylon
D = Devlon
®
E = EPDM
H = HNBR
P = Peek
R = Low Temp Buna-N
V = Viton
®
 A
W = Viton
®
 B
T = Lip Seal TFE
U = Vtion GLT
Y = Viton GF
Z = Tungsten Carbide Coating
O = Special
Available for other materials
Bolting
Example:  020B2F-RR3-1671-GH-NB. This figure number represents a 2” B2 Series (2-piece cast steel) Float-
ing Ball Valve,  Full Port, Raised Face, ANSI Class 300, A105 Body, 316SS ball and seat, 17-4PH stem,
B7M/2HM Bolting, PTFE seats, HNBR seals, per NACE MR0175 Service, Bare stem.
B = Buna-N
G = Glass Filled PTFE
N = Nylon
D = Devlon
®
E = EPDM
H = HNBR
P = Peek
R = Low Temp Buna-N
V = Viton
®
 A
W = Viton
®
 B
T = Lip Seal TFE
U = Vtion GLT
Y = Viton GF
Z = Tungsten Carbide Coating
O = Special
Available for other materials
 18
Example:  080B2R-RR1-L671-PB-NG. This feature number represents a 8” B2 Series (2-Piece cast steel) Float-
ing Ball Valve,  Reduced Port, Raised Face, ANSI Class 150, ASTM A352 LCC body, 316SS ball and seat, 17-4PH
stem, Peek seats, Buna-N seals, Fire Tested, for NACE MR0175 Service with gear operator.
Example:  100B3F-RR3-1671-DV-NB. This feature number represents a 10” B3 Series (2-Piece Forged) Floating
Ball Valve,  Full Port, Raised Face, ANSI Class 300, A105/LF2 Body, 316SS ball and seat, 17-4P stem, Devlon
seats, Viton B seals, Fire Tested for NACE MR0175 Service and bear stem.
How to Order
B Series Material Options
B series floating ball valves offer a full range of material option. The material options of our commodity valves are
shown in the Table below. Material test reports in accordance with EN10204.3 are available on each serialized
valve. In addition, all B series floating ball valves, with standard trim, have been proven reliable, and fully comply
with NACE MR0175, customers must provide application specific operating conditions. Inclusive to above, Materi-
als type selected may vary depending on design requirements.
Note: Materials not listed above can be offered on request
B Series Pressure Temperature Ratings
 19
B1 Series Standard Design General Assembly
B1 Floating Ball Valves’ Dimensional Data
The chart and table below depict B1 Series floating ball valves’ dimensional data (in inches). Some dimensional
data may vary according to the latest design. Please contact Master Valve
®
 Salesperson for Top Works data.
 20
B2 Series Standard Design General Assembly
B2 Floating Ball Valves’ Dimensional Data
The chart and table below depict B2 Series floating ball valves’ dimensional data (in inches). Some dimensional
data may vary according to the latest design. Please contact Master Valve
®
 Salesperson for Top Works data
 21
B3 Series Standard Design General Assembly
 22
B3 Floating Ball Valves’ Dimensional Data
The chart and table below depict B3 Series floating ball valves’ dimensional data (in inches). Some dimensional
data may vary according to the latest design. Please contact Master Valve
®
 Salesperson for Top Works data.
 23
Valve Automation
G Series Trunnion Mounted Ball Valve
API 6A Ball Valves
Applications: upstream,
midstream and downstream. Mid
pressure to high pressure,
pipeline and API 6D.
Applications: upstream high
pressure; wellhead; subsea
exploration; FPSO .
Master Valve USA Product Offering
Applications: One stop shop for
manual valve and automated valve
packages. Upstream, midstream
and downstream.
© December 2016 Edition Copyright Reserved
API 600 Gate/Globe/Check Valves
Applications: Downstream low
pressure
 24
M a s te r  Va l v e  U S A I N C
23555 Clay Road
Katy, Texas 77493
United States